

Summary of Decisions Taken Under Delegated Powers

This notice gives detail of decisions taken within the organisation in accordance with the London Borough of Barnet's Scheme of Delegation.

The decisions documented below are taken within the powers that the Council has delegated to Senior Officers. These decision makers are responsible for ensuring decisions are compliant with the decision making framework of the organisation which includes the Council's Constitution, the Officer Scheme of Delegation, and budget and policy framework, as well as compliance with all relevant Legal considerations.

Delivery Unit: Re

Contacts:

Cory Sunderland cory.sunderland@barnet.gov.uk Tel: 020 8359 3014

Paul Frost, paul.frost@barnet.gov.uk, 0208 359 2205

TITLE	DATE OF DECISION	DECISION TAKER	SUMMARY OF DECISION
GS19 – Phase 2 Outdoor Gyms, ESPO Framework 115 No.1	03/02/2015	Street Scene Director	To utilise call-off from ESPO framework 115 issue No.1 to appoint Caloo Ltd to supply and install outdoor gym equipment.
GS20 – Supply of Seasonal Bedding Contract 2015-2018	06/02/2015	Street Scene Director	Authorisation to award Blaise Nursery the supply of seasonal bedding contract, for a three year period.

Delivery Unit: Commissioning Group

Contact:

Gabrielle Melvin, Gabrielle.melvin@barnet.gov.uk, 0208 359 7973

Cara Elkins, Cara.elkins@barnet.gov.uk, 0208 359 5694
Paul Frost, paul.frost@barnet.gov.uk, 0208 359 2205

TITLE	DATE OF DECISION	DECISION TAKER	SUMMARY OF DECISION
Brent Cross Cricklewood – CPO Order (1)	15/04/2015	Strategic Director for Commissioning	To seal and execute the CPO1 and take all action needed to pursue the CPO and secure its confirmation as approved by Full Council on 3 March 2015.
Brent Cross Cricklewood – CPO Order (2)	15/04/2015	Strategic Director for Commissioning	To seal and execute the CPO2 and take all action needed to pursue the CPO and secure its confirmation as approved by Full Council on 3 March 2015.

Delivery Unit: Children's Service

Contact:

Maxine Gordon, Maxine.gordon@barnet.gov.uk, 0208 359 7128 Edward Gilbert, Edward.gilbert@barnet.gov.uk, 0208 359 3469

TITLE	DATE OF DECISION	DECISION TAKER	SUMMARY OF DECISION
Children's Service Placement Provider Contract: To award contract to Blue Mountain Homes Limited	21 November 2014	Assistant Director, Social Care	Section 9 of the Children and Young Persons Act 2008 inserts a new section 22G into the Children Act 1989. The new section imposes, upon the local authority; a general duty to secure sufficient accommodation is made available for children they are looking after. It is necessary to enter into contract with Blue Mountain Care Limited in order to continue to provide placements for children and young people. An inability to enter into contract with this provider would be detrimental to some of the borough's most vulnerable children and young people. The contract value is set out in the table below and is within the delegated authority of The Assistant Director for acceptance. Provider Placement Start Date Total Value Blue Mountain Care 12/09/2014 £85 000.00 Limited Therefore authorisation is sought to enter into contract with Blue Mountain Care Limited for the period; 12 September 2014 to 31 March 2015 up to the value of £85000.00
Children's Service Placement Provider Contract: To	12 November 2014	Assistant Director, Social Care	Section 9 of the Children and Young Persons Act 2008 inserts a new section 22G into the Children Act 1989. The new section imposes, upon the local authority; a general duty to secure sufficient accommodation is made available for children they are looking after.

award contract to Bryn Melyn Care Limited	It is necessary to enter into contract with Bryn Melyn Care Limited in order to continue to provide placements for children and young people. An inability to enter into contract with this provider would be detrimental to some of the borough's most vulnerable children and young people.			
	The contract value is set out in the table below and is within the delegated authority of The Acting Assistant Director for acceptance.			
	Provider Placement Start Date Total Value Bryn Melyn Care 22/09/2014 £128 000.00 Limited			
	Therefore authorisation is sought to enter into contract with Bryn Melyn Care Limited for the period; 22 September 2014 to 31 March 2015 up to the value of £128 000.00			